MicroPower Direct
292 Page Street
Suite D
Stoughton, MA 02072
USA
T:  (781) 344-8226
F:  (781) 344-8481

Capacitive
Load
(µF Max)
Effi ciency
(%, Typ)
Fuse Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MA1524S-03RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 640 15 3.3 4,000 0.0 3.9 4,700 88 3,000
MA1524S-051RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 724 15 5.1 3,000 0.0 6.2 3,300 90 3,000
MA1524S-12RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 710 15 12.0 1,250 0.0 15.0 1,250 90 3,000
MA1524S-15RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 710 15 15.0 1,000 0.0 18.0 1,000 90 3,000
MA1524D-05RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 744 15 ±5.0 ±1,500 ±0.0 ±15.0 1,500 86 3,000
MA1524D-12RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 718 15 ±12.0 ±625 ±0.0 ±15.0 625 89 3,000
MA1524D-15RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 710 15 ±15.0 ±500 ±0.0 ±18.0 500 90 3,000
MA1548S-03RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 316 15 3.3 4,000 0.0 3.9 4,700 89 1,500
MA1548S-051RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 366 15 5.1 3,000 0.0 6.2 3,300 89 1,500
MA1548S-12RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 355 15 12.0 1,250 0.0 15.0 1,250 90 1,500
MA1548S-15RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 355 15 15.0 1,000 0.0 18.0 1,000 90 1,500
MA1548D-05RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 372 15 ±5.0 ±1,500 ±0.0 ±15.0 1,500 86 1,500
MA1548D-12RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 359 15 ±12.0 ±625 ±0.0 ±15.0 625 89 1,500
MA1548D-15RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 355 15 ±15.0 ±500 ±0.0 ±18.0 500 90 1,500
Typical Connection
EMI Characteristics
Parameter Standard Criteria/Level
Radiated Emissions EN 55032 Class A